acquirer believes are reasonable. They do not purport to represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of Ekso would have been had the
Acquisition and related financing transactions occurred on the dates indicated, or on any other date, nor are they necessarily indicative of Ekso’s future consolidated results of operations or
consolidated financial position after the Acquisition and related financing transactions. Ekso’s actual financial position and results of operations after the Acquisition will differ, perhaps
significantly, from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a variety of factors, including access to additional information, changes in value not currently identified and changes in
operating results of acquirer and acquiree business following the date of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Ekso Bionics Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2022
(In thousands)

Historical Ekso
Bionics Holdings,

Inc. (a)

Historical Human
Motion and Control

(b)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Resulting from the

Acquisition

Pro Forma Adjustments
Resulting from the

Financing
Total Pro

Forma
Assets
Current assets:
Cash $ 29,180 $ — $ — $ (5,000) (c) $ 24,180
Accounts receivable, net 3,398 — — — 3,398
Inventories 3,508 1,627 270 (i) — 5,405
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 668 4 — — 672
Total current assets 36,754 1,631 270 (5,000) 33,655
Property and equipment, net 959 384 983 (i)(k) — 2,326
Right-of-use assets 1,374 — — (e) — 1,374
Intangible assets, net — 99 5,061 (i) (j) — 5,160
Goodwill — — 744 (l) — 744
Other assets 224 — — — 224
Total assets $ 39,311 $ 2,114 $ 7,058 $ (5,000) $ 43,483

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,387 $ — $ — $ — $ 2,387
Accrued liabilities 2,172 — — — 2,172
Deferred revenues, current 1,059 — — — 1,059
Note payable, current 1,996 — — 313 (g) 2,309
Lease liabilities, current 244 — — (e) — 244
Other current liabilities — 163 — — 163
Total current liabilities 7,858 163 — 313 8,334
Deferred revenues 1,032 — 1,032
Note payable, net — — 3,742 (g) 3,742
Lease liabilities 1,167 — — (e) — 1,167
Warrant liabilities 539 — — — 539
Other non-current liabilities 101 — — — 101
Total liabilities 10,697 163 — 4,055 14,915
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:
Convertible preferred stock — — — — —
Common stock 13 — — — 13
Additional paid-in capital 247,884 — — 247,884
Accumulated other comprehensive
income

1,486 — — — 1,486

Accumulated deficit (220,769) — (220,769)
Historical implied equity/net assets
acquired

— 1,951 (f) 7,058 (f) (9,055) (f) (46)

Total stockholders’ equity 28,614 1,951 7,058 (9,055) 28,568
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 39,311 $ 2,114 $ 7,058 $ (5,000) $ 43,483

Ekso Bionics Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Ekso Bionics
Holdings, Inc. (a)

Historical Human
Motion and Control (b)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Resulting from the

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments Resulting

from the Financing
Total Pro

Forma
Revenue $ 11,246 $ 3,429 $ — $ — $ 14,675
Cost of revenue 4,497 1,760 245 (k) (j) — 6,502
Gross profit 6,749 1,669 (245) — 8,173

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 7,305 655 — — 7,960
Research and development 2,748 620 — — 3,368
General and administrative 10,524 3,346 805 (h) — 14,675
Total operating expenses 20,577 4,621 805 — 26,003

Loss from operations (13,828) (2,952) (1,050) — (17,830)

Other (expense) income, net:
Interest expense (113) — — — (113)
Gain on forgiveness of note payable 3,962 — — — 3,962
Unrealized gain on foreign exchange 1,099 — — — 1,099
Other expense, net (884) — — (317) (d) (1,201)
Total other (expense) income, net 4,064 — — (317) 3,747

Net loss $ (9,764) $ (2,952) $ (1,050) $ (317) $ (14,083)
Other comprehensive income 830 — — — 830
Comprehensive loss $ (8,934) $ (2,952) $ (1,050) $ (317) $ (13,253)

Net loss per share applicable to common
shareholders, basic

$ (0.80) $ (1.16)

Net loss per share applicable to common
shareholders, diluted

$ (0.88) $ (1.23)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding, basic 12,193 12,193
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding, diluted 12,269 12,269

Ekso Bionics Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2022
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Ekso Bionics
Holdings, Inc. (a)

Historical Human
Motion and Control

(b)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Resulting from the

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments Resulting

from the Financing
Total Pro

Forma
Revenue $ 9,361 $ 2,232 $ — $ — $ 11,593
Cost of revenue 4,825 1,143 198 (k)(j) — 6,166
Gross profit 4,536 1,089 (198) — 5,427

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 5,212 531 — — 5,743
Research and development 2,855 418 — — 3,273
General and administrative 7,589 2,577 — — 10,166
Total operating expenses 15,656 3,526 — — 19,182

Loss from operations (11,120) (2,437) (198) — (13,755)

Other (expense) income, net:
Interest expense (90) — — — (90)
Gain on revaluation of warrant liabilities 1,011 — — — 1,011
Unrealized loss on foreign exchange (1,704) — — — (1,704)
Other income (expense), net 1 — — (216) (d) (215)
Total other (expense) income, net (782) — — (216) (998)

Net loss $ (11,902) $ (2,437) $ (198) $ (216) $ (14,753)
Other comprehensive income 1,503 — — — 1,503
Comprehensive loss $ (10,399) $ (2,437) $ (198) $ (216) $ (13,250)

Net loss per share applicable to common
shareholders, basic

$ (0.92) $ (1.14)

Net loss per share applicable to common
shareholders, diluted

$ (0.92) $ (1.14)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding, basic 12,896 12,896
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding, diluted 12,896 12,896

Note 1. Description of the Transaction

HMC Acquisition Overview

On December 5, 2022, Ekso Bionics Holdings, Inc. (the “Company", "acquirer” or “Ekso”) entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the “Purchase Agreement”) with Parker-
Hannifin Corporation, pursuant to which the Company acquired certain assets related to the Seller’s human motion control business, and software applications, support services and cloud